From

Labour Commissioner, Haryana, Chandigarh.

To

1.	All Deputy Directors	, IS & H & I.H. in the State
		The second second second

- 2. All Assistant Directors, IS & H, I.H. in the State
- 3. All Assistant Directors IS & H (C) I.H. in the State
- 4. All Assistant Directors I H in the State I.H. in the State
- 5. All Deputy Labour Commissioners in the State
- 6. All Assistant Labour Commissioner in the State

No. 46841-976

Dated: 26-14-18

Sub.:

Delivery of Services/schemes under Antyodaya SARAL Project.

As you are aware, Antyodaya SARAL is an integrated service delivery platform which aims to deliver services & schemes of this department. Antyodaya Saral (<a href="https://www.saralharyana.gov.in">www.saralharyana.gov.in</a>) was launched by the Hon'ble C.M. Haryana.

The citizen can apply for the schemes and services which are notified under Haryana Right to Service Act, through online portal & Atal Seva Kendras through Antyodaya Saral platform (www.saralharyana.gov.in).

You are hereby directed to accept the services/schemes & grievances of these services only through online portal i.e. <a href="www.saralharyana.gov.in">www.saralharyana.gov.in</a> and no application should be entertained offline for these services/schemes & grievances of these schemes.

Monica Ma<del>li</del>k Addl. Labour Commissioner (Admn.) Labour Department, Haryana.